Vibrating refill hopper
NVB07/0.5 | NVB12/1.0 | NVB25/3.0
 Original Operating Manual
Copyright by Afag GmbH
Page 2  2016-02-17 R01.0
This operating manual is valid for:
Type Order number
Vibrating refill hopper NVB07/0.5

6.2 Wearing parts and spare parts
Table 4: Wearing parts
Type Designation Order number
NVB07/0.5 Leaf spring 50203877
NVB12/1.0 Leaf spring 50203471
NVB25/3.0 Leaf spring 50254134
Table 5: Spare parts
Type Designation Mains connection Order number
NVB07/0.5 Vibration magnet
230V/50Hz 15054450
115V/60Hz 15002283
NVB12/1.0 Vibration magnet
230V/50Hz 50277472
115V/60Hz 50277904
NVB25/3.0 Vibration magnet
230V/50Hz 50270048
115V/60Hz 50280087
7 Accessories
7.1 Attachments
Table 6: Order details
Type Designation Remarks Order number
NVB07/0.5
Trim weight NM07 Weight: 25g 50217298
Trim weight GM07 Weight: 15g 50216944
Side plate O-07 - 50197283
NVB12/1.0
Trim weight NM12 Weight: 50g 50216719
Trim weight GM12 Weight: 25g 50216708
Side plate O-12 - 50197284
NVB25/3.0
Trim weight NM25 Weight: 100g 50217316
Trim weight GM25 Weight: 50g 50217312
Side plate O-25 - 50197285
Page 20  2016-02-17 R01.0
7.2 Adjustment aids
Table 7: Spacer gauges
Designation Drive type Order number
Spacer gauge
HLF07-M 50185560
HLF12-M 50185560
HLF25-M 50273499
7.3  Control unit
The NVB is connected via a Type IRG control unit to the AC power supply 230/50 Hz. It
is also possible to configure it for other mains voltages and frequencies, e.g. 115V/60 Hz.
The linear conveyor works in full-shaft mode at double the mains frequency, i.e. at 50 Hz
AC, with a mechanical vibration frequency of 100 Hz. By changing the magnet currents
and therefore also the magnet forces, vibrations and through that the conveyor speeds
can be adjusted across an infinitely variable range. All IRG types operate with a soft-start
function and offer different forms of set-up and attachment as well as various activation
options. The full-length AFAG catalogue contains a detailed description of these control
units. Third-party control units can also be used, provided that they meet the technical
requirements.
Table 8: Control units for NVB vibrating refill hopper
Type Power supply Order number Remarks
IRG1-S
230V/50Hz 50360105 Activation without timer function
External stipulation of nominal value 115V/60Hz 50360106
R01.0  2016-02-17 Page 21
7.4 Order address
Germany:
Afag GmbH
Wernher-von-Braun-Straße 1
D – 92224 Amberg
Tel.: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-490
Sales
Switzerland:
Afag Automation AG
Feeding technology
Fiechtenstrasse 32
CH – 4950 Huttwil
Tel.: ++41 (0) 62 / 959 86 86
Fax: ++41 (0) 62 / 959 87 87
8 Disposal
Devices that are no longer in use should not be disposed of as a complete unit, but
should be dismantled into individual parts and recycled according to the type of materi-